
 

CA2500 

 

© 2018 Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB | No. 4812160873_A| 2018-04  

  

 

Spare parts list 

Vibratory roller 

CA2500D/PD s/n 10000167xxA015825 -  

Engine: Cummins QSF 3.8 (IV/T4F)  

 

 

  

 

 

  



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CA2500+Vibratory+Roller+Parts+Catalog+Manual+4812160873


Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

- 4812156993 Service kit, 50h Plus

  6 4812112262 Hydraulic oil filter element 1

  15 4812161887 Dynapac Drum oil 1000 / 5 ltr. 1

  16 4812161879 Dynapac Gear oil 200 / 5 ltr. 1

Parts Catalogue CA2500D/PD (IV/T4F) s/n 10000167xxA015825 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 11 13:24:51 UTC 2018

4



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

- 4812160781 Start up kit

  1 4812156993 Service kit, 50h Plus 1

  2 4812160778 Service kit, 500h Plus 1

  3 4812160780 Service kit, 1000h Plus 1

Parts Catalogue CA2500D/PD (IV/T4F) s/n 10000167xxA015825 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 11 13:24:52 UTC 2018

14



Comments for Page: 4812158581 Shock absorber kit, drum

 

(L)OCAL REMARKS

 

 

 

A | en_US | Drive side. 

B | en_US | Vibration side. 

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

0 4812158581 Shock absorber kit, drum 1

  1 4812119342 Shock absorber 6 A

  2 4812113258 Shock absorber 4 B

  3 4812114344 Shim t=1mm 4

  4 4812156170 Instructions 1

Parts Catalogue CA2500D/PD (IV/T4F) s/n 10000167xxA015825 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 11 13:24:53 UTC 2018

24



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812115778 Scraper 1

3 4812111103 Holder 2

4 4700904558 Washer, 17x30x6 mm 300 HV 4

5 4700500102 Hex. screw 4

Parts Catalogue CA2500D/PD (IV/T4F) s/n 10000167xxA015825 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 11 13:24:54 UTC 2018

34



Comments for Page: Scraper mount

 

(L)OCAL REMARKS

 

 

 

A | en_US | Item 5 and 7 used together. 

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812116617 Scraper 1

2 4812115508 Adapter 4

3 4700383844 Scraper 9

4 4700801631 Pin 9

5 4812118062 Holder 4 A

6 4700904558 Washer, 17x30x6 mm 300 HV 8

7 4700500270 Screw M16x60 10,9 8 A

Parts Catalogue CA2500D/PD (IV/T4F) s/n 10000167xxA015825 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 11 13:24:55 UTC 2018

44



Comments for Page: 4812120749 Engine hood, cpl

 

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812118525 Frame 1

2 4812114476 Frame side right 1

3 4812121368 Frame side right 1

4 4812118859 Frame side left 1

5 4812118862 Frame side left 1

6 4812114488 Strut 1

7 4812118994 Lock handle, cpl 1

8 4700929191 Cup square neck bolt 18

9 4700904735 Steel plain washer 4

10 4700902286 Lock nut, M8x1.25 mm A2K 8

11 4700904640 Washer, 8.4x22x3 mm 300HV 14

12 4700586003 Lock nut M8 10

13 4812120725 Engine hood right 1

14 4812120726 Engine hood left 1

15 4812120727 Engine hood 1

16 4812120729 Engine hood center 1

17 4812120730 Cover 1

18 4700792796 Rubber strip 25x20 1XL A

19 4700792796 Rubber strip 25x20 1XL A

20 4700792796 Rubber strip 25x20 1XL B

21 4700792796 Rubber strip 25x20 1XL B

22 4812112404 Grab handle 1

23 4700500075 Screw, M6-1,0x25 mm 8.8 2

24 4700903923 Cup square neck bolt 2

25 4700902285 Nut 4

26 4700901832 Screw, M08x16, 8.8 20

27 4700904755 Screw M8x12 8,8 FZB 24

28 4812112834 Lock 1

  28 4700902866 Key Marked "455" 2

29 4812116862 Hinge 2

30 4812118976 Hex.sock.flat head cap screw 8

31 4700904698 Plain washer 8

32 4700923976 Lock nut 8

33 4700792718 Foam rubber 1XL C

34 4700792718 Foam rubber 1XL C

Parts Catalogue CA2500D/PD (IV/T4F) s/n 10000167xxA015825 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 11 13:24:57 UTC 2018

54



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812112845 Holder 1

2 4812112846 Holder 1

3 4812114318 Shock absorber 2

4 4812115010 Lock pin 2

5 4700904703 Plain washer 13x24x4 mm 1

6 4700904231 Washer, 13x24x2 mm 300 HV 1

7 4700904640 Washer, 8.4x22x3 mm 300HV 8

8 4700500022 Screw 4

9 4700570005 Hexagon nut 6

10 4700570007 Nut 2

11 4700374854 Grab handle 1

12 4700615050 Washer 1

13 4700500075 Screw, M6-1,0x25 mm 8.8 1

Parts Catalogue CA2500D/PD (IV/T4F) s/n 10000167xxA015825 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 11 13:24:58 UTC 2018

64



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812113213 Drum 1 C

1 4812113224 Drum 1

1 4812113214 Drum, pad 1 B

2 4700500082 Screw M16x70 8.8 23

3 4700904232 Steel plain washer 24

4 4700384121 Air breather screw 1

5 4700904231 Washer, 13x24x2 mm 300 HV 36

6 4812110644 Hexagon screw w Tuflok M12x50 10.9 GEOMET 36

7 4812113266 Drum gear 1 H

7-1 4812112198 Hydraulic motor 1 G

8 4812113281 Bracket 1

8-1 4812113283 Bracket 1 G

9 4812113699 Driving disc 1

9-1 4812121512 Driving disc 1 G

10 4812119342 Shock absorber 6

11 4700904233 Steel  plain washer 21x36x3 17

11-1 4700904260 Washer 10 G

12 4700947706 Hex. screw 17

12-1 4812116183 Hexagon head screw 10 G

13 4700384114 Spacer 28

13-1 4700384114 Spacer 12 G

14 4700947699 Screw, M16 x 65 mm 10.9 GEOMET® 20

14-1 4700947698 Hex. head screw 12 G

15 4812112465 Drive shaft 1

16 - Tooth wheel module 1

17 - Drum cartridge, vibration side (PD version) 1 B

17 4812161263 Drum cartridge, vibration side (D version) 1 A

17 - Drum cartridge with shaft nut, vibration side (PD
version)

1 B

17 4812161264 Drum cartridge with shaft nut, vibration side (D version) 1 A

18 - Drum cartridge, drive side (PD version) 1 B

18 4812161262 Drum cartridge, drive side (D version) 1 A

19 Drum suspension 1

20 4812116029 Protective casing 1 I

21 4700904556 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x3,0 2 I

22 4700500053 Screw, M8x20 mm 8.8 A2K 2 I

23 4812123038 Plate 1 J

24 4700904231 Washer, 13x24x2 mm 300 HV 2 J

Parts Catalogue CA2500D/PD (IV/T4F) s/n 10000167xxA015825 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 11 13:24:59 UTC 2018

74



Comments for Page: 4812112198 Hydraulic motor

 

(L)OCAL REMARKS

 

 

 

A | en_US | Included in seal kit item 90 

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

    76 --- Seal 1 A

    77 --- Deflector 1 A

  90 4812158394 Seal kit, cpl 1

Parts Catalogue CA2500D/PD (IV/T4F) s/n 10000167xxA015825 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 11 13:25:02 UTC 2018

84



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812125853 Motor adapter 1

2 4812121506 Bracket 1

3 4812121507 Bracket 1

4 4700116041 Taper roller bearing 1

5 4812113258 Shock absorber 4

6 4700343318 Bearing housing 1

7 4700160105 O-ring 70 1

8 4700167023 Seal ring 1

9 4700929447 V-ring 1

10 4700384114 Spacer 8

11 4700500082 Screw M16x70 8.8 8

13 4700160188 O-ring 1

15 4812110642 Hexagon screw w Tuflok M12x45 10.9 GEOMET 24

16 4700904231 Washer, 13x24x2 mm 300 HV 28

17 4700500133 Screw 4

20 4812112413 Shaft nut 1

22 4812123007 Plug 1

23 4700904228 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 1

24 4700508002 Cylinder screw 1

28 4812114340 Nut-plate 2

30 4812114344 Shim t=1mm N

31 4812114345 Shim t=3mm N

32 4812114346 Shim t=5mm N

33 4700162024 Washer sealing 1

34 4700903190 Steel plug threaded 1

Parts Catalogue CA2500D/PD (IV/T4F) s/n 10000167xxA015825 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 11 13:25:05 UTC 2018

94



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812121732 Bracket 1

2 4812121733 Bracket 1

3 4812121872 Bracket 1

4 4812114396 Shock absorber 4

5 4700904558 Washer, 17x30x6 mm 300 HV 9

6 4700586021 Lock nut 5

7 4700359989 Spacer sleeve 8

8 4700904231 Washer, 13x24x2 mm 300 HV 4

9 4700500056 Screw, M12x45 mm 8.8 A3K 8

10 4812118287 Strut 1

11 4812118432 Spacer sleeve 2

12 4700500107 Screw M16x100 8.8 1

13 4700500082 Screw M16x70 8.8 1

14 4700500198 Wheel bolt 2

15 4700500111 Screw, M12x055, 8.8 2

Parts Catalogue CA2500D/PD (IV/T4F) s/n 10000167xxA015825 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 11 13:25:07 UTC 2018

104



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812121925 Water cooler 1

2 4700162004 Sealing 1

3 4700792322 Hose connection 1

4 4812112097 Shock absorber 4

5 4812122106 Coolant hose 1

6 4812122107 Coolant hose 1

7 4812122189 Coolant hose 1

8 4812121626 Pipe 1

9 4812122188 Bracket 1

10 4812116107 Holder 2

11 4700921050 Clamp 2

12 4700903703 Clamp 4

13 4700903703 Clamp 4

14 4700902286 Lock nut, M8x1.25 mm A2K 8

15 4700500505 Screw, M8x20 mm 8.8 A2K 3

16 4700313004 Hose clamp 19-29mm 1

17 4700313010 Hose clamp 3

18 4700313022 Hose clamp 2

19 4700313009 Hose clamp 1

Parts Catalogue CA2500D/PD (IV/T4F) s/n 10000167xxA015825 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 11 13:25:09 UTC 2018

114



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 Fuel tank 1

2 Brackets, fuel tank 1

3 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 8

4 4700500024 Screw M8x45 16

5 4700904640 Washer, 8.4x22x3 mm 300HV 16

6 4700500021 Screw, M8x25 mm 8.8 A2K 8

Parts Catalogue CA2500D/PD (IV/T4F) s/n 10000167xxA015825 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 11 13:25:11 UTC 2018

124



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

39 4700500056 Screw, M12x45 mm 8.8 A3K 6

40 4811000481 Pipe clamp 1

41 4812124003 Holder 1

42 4700500053 Screw, M8x20 mm 8.8 A2K 2

50 - Delivered with diesel engine

Parts Catalogue CA2500D/PD (IV/T4F) s/n 10000167xxA015825 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 11 13:25:13 UTC 2018

134



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812125078 DEF Box 1

  1.1 4812124447 Protective hood 1

  1.2 4812124448 Cover 1

  1.3 4700389857 Threaded plate 3

  1.4 4700513012 Screw, M6 x 20 mm 10.9 GEOMET® 6

2 4700202057 Rubber edge trim 1,58
5

3 4812121914 Lock with bracket 1

4 4700902284 Nut M5 4

5 4812122933 Latch 1

6 4812122861 Cover 1

7 4700901832 Screw, M08x16, 8.8 2

8 4700202042 Rubber strip 0,06

9 4700792083 Plug 4

Parts Catalogue CA2500D/PD (IV/T4F) s/n 10000167xxA015825 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 11 13:25:15 UTC 2018

144



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 - Injector part 2

2 4700909609 O-ring 8

3 - Housing 1

4 - Washer 2

5 - Bolt 2

6 4700938984 Vent nipple 1

8 4812157461 Plug 1

9 4700939350 Magnetic plug 1

10 4700938296 Plug 1

11 - Snap ring 1

12 - Lock Nut 2

14 - Piston 2

15 4812156954 O-ring 2

16 - Ring 2

17 - Dowel 2

18 4812157465 Brake disc kit 2

19 4812157466 Plug 2

20 4812156958 Plug 2

21 - Lock washer 4

22 - Lock Nut 4

23 - Bolt 4

Parts Catalogue CA2500D/PD (IV/T4F) s/n 10000167xxA015825 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 11 13:25:16 UTC 2018

154



Comments for Page: Hydraulic valve module

 

(L)OCAL REMARKS

 

 

 

A | en_US | Used with 35mm side plate. 

B | en_US | Used with 40mm side plate. 

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812113687 Hydraulic valve 1

2 4700904230 Plain washer 10.5x22x2 mm 2

3 4700500161 Screw 2 A

3 4700500091 Screw 2 B

4 4812115051 Straight connector orfs 1

5 4700791828 Adapter 1

6 4812114108 Bracket 1

7 4700791840 Adapter 2

8 4700791838 Adapter 1

9 4700904557 Washer, 10.5x22x4 mm 300 HV 2

10 4700500043 Screw M10x16 2

Parts Catalogue CA2500D/PD (IV/T4F) s/n 10000167xxA015825 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 11 13:25:18 UTC 2018

164



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

43 - Plain washer 1

50 - Loop flushing 1

51 4812158153 Seal kit,cpl 1

52 4812157060 Spool 1

53 4812157061 Spring 2

54 - Plug assembly 2

  55 -- O-ring 2

56 4812157062 Loop flushing relief valve 10 l/min 1

57 4812157063 O-ring 1

58 - Orifice plug, 1.2 mm 1

59 - O-ring 1

60 4812157073 Speed sensor 1

61 - Screw 1

62 4700908440 O-ring 1

63 - Plug assembly 1

Parts Catalogue CA2500D/PD (IV/T4F) s/n 10000167xxA015825 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 11 13:25:20 UTC 2018

174



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

0 4812120840 Hydraulic valve 1

  1 4812157654 Pressure compensator 1

  2 - Pressure relief valve 1

  3 4812157681 Shuttle valve 1

  4 4812157770 Electric 3/2 valve 1

  4 4812157771 Coil 1

  5 4812157682 2/2 Valve 1

  6 4812157772 Hand pump 1

  6 4812157773 Kit manual lever 1

  7 - Orifice 1

  8 4812157684 Orifice 1

  9 4812157685 Orifice 1

  10 4812157686 Brake pressure relief valve 1

  11 4812157687 Proportional pressure relief valve 1

  11 4812160654 Coil 1

  12 - Check valve 1

Parts Catalogue CA2500D/PD (IV/T4F) s/n 10000167xxA015825 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 11 13:25:22 UTC 2018

184



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812122178 Hydraulic hose 2

2 4812127103 Hydraulic hose 2

4 4812122177 Hydraulic hose 1

5 4811000200 Hydraulic hose 1

6 - Connector kit 1

7 - Connector kit 1

8 4812118867 Bulkhead union 1

9 4812118868 Bulkhead union 1

10 4812118849 Bracket 1

11 4700904230 Plain washer 10.5x22x2 mm 4

12 4700500028 Screw, M10 x 25 mm 8.8 A3K 4

13 4812118869 Bulkhead union 1

14 4812118866 Bulkhead union 1

15 4812118850 Bracket 1

16 4700792451 Nut

17 4812118870 Nut

18 4700792454 Nut

Parts Catalogue CA2500D/PD (IV/T4F) s/n 10000167xxA015825 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 11 13:25:24 UTC 2018

194



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812158362 Seal kit, cpl 1

2 - Pin 2

3 - Plug assy 2

4 4700902928 Plug 2

5 - Screen 2

6 4812158299 Cylinder block kit 1

7 4700828142 Spring 1

8 - Plate valve 1

9 - Guide-slipper retainer 1

10 - Retainer-slipper 1

11 - Pin-slipper hold down 4

12 - Screw 6

13 4700908774 Sealing nut 1

14 - Plug 1

15 - Swashplate 1

16 - Screen 1

17 - Locking ring 1

18 4812046522 Sealing 1

19 - Link 1

20 - Screw 6

21 4812160684 Dowel pin 2

22 4812157374 Slider block 1

23 - O-ring 2

24 - Ring piston seal 2

25 - Piston-servo assy 1

26 - Cylinder-servo assy 1

27 - Cylinder-servo assy 1

28 4812158351 O-ring 1

29 - Locking plate 2

30 - Screw 4

31 4812157376 Orifice 1.3, M6x0.75mm 2

32 - End cap assy 1

33 4812158352 End cap gasket 1

34 4700908432 Plug 4

35 - Screw 4

36 - Screw 2

37 - Pin 2

38 4812158353 Bearing journal 1

Parts Catalogue CA2500D/PD (IV/T4F) s/n 10000167xxA015825 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 11 13:25:26 UTC 2018

204



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812121940 Hydraulic pump, steering 1

2 4700791343 Screw 2

3 4812115511 Gasket 1

4 4812113633 Flange connector 2

5 4700904774 O-ring 2

6 4700508048 Hexagon socket head cap screw M 4

7 4812119629 Flange connector 90 1

8 4700500067 Screw 4

Parts Catalogue CA2500D/PD (IV/T4F) s/n 10000167xxA015825 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 11 13:25:27 UTC 2018

214



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CA2500+Vibratory+Roller+Parts+Catalog+Manual+4812160873


Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812121946 Hydraulic cylinder 1

2 4700900994 Lock washer 2

3 4700500046 Hex. head screw M12x030H 2

4 4700792083 Plug 2

5 4812117297 Sealing strip 2

Parts Catalogue CA2500D/PD (IV/T4F) s/n 10000167xxA015825 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 11 13:25:28 UTC 2018

224



Comments for Page: Battery disconnector, 2-pole

 

(L)OCAL REMARKS

 

 

 

A | en_US | Starter relay. 

B | en_US | Grid heater relay. 

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812116861 Holder 1

2 4812116877 Battery switch 1

3 4812111981 Fuse holder 1

4 4812112000 Fuse holder 2

5 4700792441 Cable tie with holder 2

6 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 4

7 4700508019 Cylinder screw 2

8 4700904228 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 8

9 4700500040 Screw, M6x20 mm 8.8 A2K 4

10 4700586002 Lock nut M6 -8 6

11 4700586003 Lock nut M8 2

12 4700792310 Relay 120A 1 B

13 4700792309 Relay 1 A

14 4700500075 Screw, M6-1,0x25 mm 8.8 2

15 4700904556 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x3,0 2

16 4700500019 Hexagon screw 2

Parts Catalogue CA2500D/PD (IV/T4F) s/n 10000167xxA015825 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 11 13:25:30 UTC 2018

234



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4700904911 Back-up alarm 1

2 4700904228 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 2

3 4700500013 Screw, M6x16 mm 8.8 A2K 2

Parts Catalogue CA2500D/PD (IV/T4F) s/n 10000167xxA015825 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 11 13:25:31 UTC 2018

244



Comments for Page: Driving & side direction lights, number plate light, option

 

(L)OCAL REMARKS

 

 

 

A | en_US | Left 

B | en_US | Right 

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812110884 Cable harness 1

2 4812112374 Cable harness 1

3 4812114656 Cable harness 1

4 4700901227 Fuse 10A Red 1

5 4700792422 Relay 24V 20A 1

6 4811000163 Flash relay 1

7 4811000429 Cable entry insert 1

8 4700792441 Cable tie with holder 26

9 4700313041 Cable ties, L=200 mm 11

10 4700901226 Fuse 7.5A Brown 1

11 4812114873 Connector holder 2

12 4700792520 Direction indicator 2

13 4700792519 Brake/position light 2

14 - Steering column switch module 1

15 - Cable harness kit 1

16 - Registration plate light module 1

17 4812112916 Cable harness 1

18 4700395352 Cable tie holder 5

19 4700313068 Cable ties, L=92 mm 5

20 4812112793 Bracket 2

21 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 4

22 4700500021 Screw, M8x25 mm 8.8 A2K 4

23 4812113117 Head light, right hand asymmetric 1 A

23 4812113140 Head light, left hand asymmetric 1 A

24 4812113118 Head light, right hand asymmetric 1 B

24 4812113141 Head light, left hand asymmetric 1 B

25 - Holder, Registration plate light 1

Parts Catalogue CA2500D/PD (IV/T4F) s/n 10000167xxA015825 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 11 13:25:32 UTC 2018

254



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812112924 Holder 1

2 4700904281 Washer, 5,3x10x1 300HV 3

3 4700500010 Screw 3

4 4700601001 Washer 3

5 4700586001 Lock nut 3

Parts Catalogue CA2500D/PD (IV/T4F) s/n 10000167xxA015825 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 11 13:25:32 UTC 2018

264



Comments for Page: Bracket, Rotating beacon

 

(L)OCAL REMARKS

 

 

 

A | en_US | interchangeable with part 4812120469 

B | en_US | interchangeable with part 4812120468 

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812116622 Bracket 1

2 4812112460 Bracket 1

2 4812120468 Bracket 1 A

3 4700392321 Bracket 1

3 4812120469 Bracket 1 B

4 4812115020 Wiring harness 1

5 4700792410 Hand knob nut 1

6 4700904640 Washer, 8.4x22x3 mm 300HV 1

7 4700902286 Lock nut, M8x1.25 mm A2K 1

8 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 2

9 4700500189 Screw 1

10 4812112774 Bushing 2

Parts Catalogue CA2500D/PD (IV/T4F) s/n 10000167xxA015825 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 11 13:25:34 UTC 2018

274



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812120545 Platform with 4-post ROPS 1

2 - Manual box 1

3 4812116884 Shock absorber 4

4 4700904233 Steel  plain washer 21x36x3 2

5 4700903290 Steel plain washer 21x36x6 2

6 4700927410 Washer 4

7 4700901145 Lock nut M20-10 4

8 4700902282 Screw 4

10 4812116867 Spacer 4

11 4700359998 Back-up ring 4

12 4700500056 Screw, M12x45 mm 8.8 A3K 16

13 4700393525 Holder 8

14 4812115387 Protective plug 2

Parts Catalogue CA2500D/PD (IV/T4F) s/n 10000167xxA015825 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 11 13:25:35 UTC 2018

284



Comments for Page: Cab, basic kit

 

(L)OCAL REMARKS

 

 

 

A | en_US | L=0.263m 

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4700792103 Blind insert nut 10

2 4700902379 Edge trim 2XL A

4 4812115186 Cover 1

5 4700929587 Grommet 7

6 4700909129 Grommet 2

7 - Grommet 1

8 - Sign, rops 1

9 - Screw 4

10 - Sign, fops 1

11 - Screw 4

Parts Catalogue CA2500D/PD (IV/T4F) s/n 10000167xxA015825 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 11 13:25:36 UTC 2018

294



Comments for Page: Screens

 

(L)OCAL REMARKS

 

 

 

A | en_US | L=5.002m 

B | en_US | L=4.779m 

C | en_US | L=2.99m 

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812114586 Front screen 1

2 4812159184 Rubber list 1XL A

3 4812158164 Rear screen middle 1

4 4812159184 Rubber list 1XL B

5 4812114587 Side screen 1

6 4812159184 Rubber list 1XL C

7 4812114588 Sliding screen 1

8 4812115202 Cab door, cpl 1

9 4812158165 Rear screen right 1

10 4812158163 Rear screen left 1

Parts Catalogue CA2500D/PD (IV/T4F) s/n 10000167xxA015825 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 11 13:25:37 UTC 2018

304



Comments for Page: Roof

 

(L)OCAL REMARKS

 

 

 

A | en_US | L=6.7m 

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 - Heater assy 1

2 4812115164 Rubber strip 1XL A

3 4812115165 AC hood 1

4 4700601003 Washer, 8,4x25x2 mm 2

5 4812120255 Seal washer 5

6 - Screw 5

7 4812115170 Seal washer 10

8 4812115171 Washer 4

9 - Screw 4

10 4700947680 Hexagon head screw m 2

Parts Catalogue CA2500D/PD (IV/T4F) s/n 10000167xxA015825 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 11 13:25:38 UTC 2018

314



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 - Panel plate 1

2 4700377508 Knob 2

3 4700938622 Switch 1

4 - Injector part 2

5 4700377507 Rotary control 1

6 - Overlay 1

7 4700395841 Wire clips 1

8 - Wire 1

9 4700395843 Lock washer 2

Parts Catalogue CA2500D/PD (IV/T4F) s/n 10000167xxA015825 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 11 13:25:39 UTC 2018

324



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812114570 Cover 1

2 4812114571 Cover 1

3 4812114572 Bracket 1

4 4812161352 Screw 8

5 4812114567 Speed nut 6

Parts Catalogue CA2500D/PD (IV/T4F) s/n 10000167xxA015825 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 11 13:25:41 UTC 2018

334



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 - Screens 1

2 - Windshield wiper 1

3 - Roof 1

4 - Hose kit heater 1

5 - Cab Interior 1

6 - Cab cable harness 1

7 - Cab, electrical equipment 1

8 - Emergency hammer, hook 1

9 - Cab, rear cover 1

10 - Cab, front cover 1

11 4812114568 Floor mat 1

12 - Wiper switch, front 1

14 - Cab, basic kit 1

15 Rops 1

Parts Catalogue CA2500D/PD (IV/T4F) s/n 10000167xxA015825 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 11 13:25:42 UTC 2018

344



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4700387638 Hose connection 1

2 4700205112 Coolant hose 3.1

3 4700205112 Coolant hose 2.5

4 4700313003 Hose clamp 4

5 4700313041 Cable ties, L=200 mm N

7 4812117248 Cable tie with holder 6

Parts Catalogue CA2500D/PD (IV/T4F) s/n 10000167xxA015825 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 11 13:25:43 UTC 2018

354



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4700359125 Ball bearing 1

2 4700379728 Locking disc 1

3 4812119788 Coupling link 1

4 4700359819 Bushing 1

5 4700630008 Pin 1

6 4700359043 Spring 1

7 4700792678 Screw 4

8 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 8

9 4700904640 Washer, 8.4x22x3 mm 300HV 4

10 4700573008 Nut M8 4

11 4700947679 Hexagon head screw 4

Parts Catalogue CA2500D/PD (IV/T4F) s/n 10000167xxA015825 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 11 13:25:44 UTC 2018

364



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812118312 Bracket 1

2 4812111216 Control, cpl 1

  2-1 4812121331 Cable 1

3 4700392965 Control cover 1

4 4700791524 Screw, M6 x 20 mm A2-70 2

5 4700904228 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 4

6 4700500075 Screw, M6-1,0x25 mm 8.8 4

7 4700586002 Lock nut M6 -8 4

8 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 4

9 4700500021 Screw, M8x25 mm 8.8 A2K 4

Parts Catalogue CA2500D/PD (IV/T4F) s/n 10000167xxA015825 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 11 13:25:45 UTC 2018

374



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812118816 Seat belt 3" 1

2 4700791572 Spacer washer 1

3 4700904703 Plain washer 13x24x4 mm 4

4 4700792527 Screw 1

5 4700928347 Hexagon screw 2

6 4812117924 Buckle 1

Parts Catalogue CA2500D/PD (IV/T4F) s/n 10000167xxA015825 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 11 13:25:47 UTC 2018

384



This page intentionally left blank

Parts Catalogue CA2500D/PD (IV/T4F) s/n 10000167xxA015825 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 11 13:25:48 UTC 2018

394



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812114742 Holder 1

2 4812118842 Cooling box 1

  2 4812160053 Cable 12V 1

3 4700904230 Plain washer 10.5x22x2 mm 2

4 4700500048 Screw, M10x20 mm 8.8 A3K 2

5 4812126463 Holder 1

6 4812126487 Cooling box 1

Parts Catalogue CA2500D/PD (IV/T4F) s/n 10000167xxA015825 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 11 13:25:51 UTC 2018

404



Comments for Page: ACC module

 

(L)OCAL REMARKS

 

 

 

A | en_US | L = 0.5m 

Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812113624 ACC kit 1

2 4700904698 Plain washer 3

3 4700508022 Hexagon socket head cap screw 4

4 4700923976 Lock nut 1

5 4700904228 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 4

6 4700500040 Screw, M6x20 mm 8.8 A2K 4

7 4700792718 Foam rubber 1

8 4812115013 Air intake 1

9 4812114311 Bracket 1

10 4811000458 Speed nut 2

11 4700601001 Washer 4

12 4700508099 Screw 1

13 4700926537 Screw 2

14 4700570003 Hex. nut 1

15 4812113623 Evaporator, cpl 1

16 4700313041 Cable ties, L=200 mm 10

17 4812117349 Cork tape 1XL A

18 4700904299 Washer 1

19 4700938624 Sensor, inner temp 1

20 4812161298 Sensor, outer temp 1

Parts Catalogue CA2500D/PD (IV/T4F) s/n 10000167xxA015825 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 11 13:25:52 UTC 2018

414



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812121926 Compressor 1

1 4700396035 Hose connection 1

2 4812122380 Belt 1

3 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 4

4 4700500096 Screw 4

5 4700925802 Cable ties L=142 mm N

Parts Catalogue CA2500D/PD (IV/T4F) s/n 10000167xxA015825 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 11 13:25:54 UTC 2018

424



Item Part No. Name Qty L SN INFO

1 4812123488 Computer 1

2 4812123489 Holder 1

3 4812123728 Arm 1

4 4812123727 Ball joint 1

5 4812123747 Bracket 1

6 4700904229 Washer, 8.4x 6x1.5 mm 300HV 2

7 4700500026 Screw M8-1,25x60 mm 8.8 2

8 4700500019 Hexagon screw 2

9 4812123524 Wiring harness 1

10 4700901226 Fuse 7.5A Brown 1

11 4700792154 Tapping screw ST 4

12 4812123490 Gateway 1

13 4700541702 Screw M6x12 4

14 4812123471 Bracket 1

15 4812124090 Carrying case 1

16 4812124091 Rubber insert 1

17 4812123523 Wiring harness 1

18 4812123681 Ground cable 1

19 4812123533 Wiring harness 1

20 4812123525 Wiring harness 1

21 4812121818 Bracket 1

22 4700513016 Hexagon socket countersunk screw M16 1

23 4812123534 Thread insert 1

24 4812113160 Bracket 1

25 4812123491 Antenna 1

26 4812123699 Wiring harness 1

27 4700901226 Fuse 7.5A Brown 1

Parts Catalogue CA2500D/PD (IV/T4F) s/n 10000167xxA015825 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 11 13:25:55 UTC 2018

434



   4700791524   360, 374
4700791535   158
4700791572   382, 384, 386, 388
4700791588   376
4700791614   140
4700791642   106
4700791666   316
4700791711   200
4700791712   200
4700791723   376
4700791733   376
4700791739   376
4700791743   182
4700791799   216
4700791805   200
4700791806   128
4700791807   188, 216
4700791828   164
4700791838   164
4700791840   164
4700791843   182
4700791860   158
4700791966   328
4700791970   356
4700792035   262
4700792068   178
4700792083   144, 222, 224
4700792103   294
4700792119   58, 108
4700792154   434
4700792210   240, 436, 438, 438
4700792261   148, 148
4700792276   178
4700792295   118, 178
4700792299   182
4700792309   230, 234, 238, 328
4700792310   230, 234
4700792322   114
4700792336   158
4700792339   196, 198, 212
4700792354   262
4700792394   48
4700792397   268
4700792398   258
4700792410   274
4700792414   376
4700792422   236, 254
4700792441   122, 132, 226, 230, 232, 234, 236, 238, 254, 258,
320, 326, 386, 388, 436
4700792451   194
4700792454   194

4700792465   210
4700792500   136, 138, 216
4700792502   98, 116
4700792505   328
4700792516   48
4700792519   254
4700792520   254
4700792527   368, 382, 384, 386, 388
4700792536   296
4700792537   258
4700792539   360
4700792586   216
4700792589   296
4700792601   146
4700792609   256, 426, 438, 438
4700792667   138, 268
4700792678   364
4700792686   136
4700792715   326
4700792718   54, 54, 414, 418
4700792769   226, 232
4700792772   392
4700792776   246
4700792796   54, 54, 54, 54
4700792809   178
4700801631   44
4700813423   236
4700813791   106
4700828112   206
4700828142   204
4700900229   202
4700900519   46
4700900775   88, 90, 92
4700900776   20, 88, 88, 90, 90, 92, 92
4700900994   222, 224
4700901145   284, 300
4700901157   210
4700901218   148
4700901224   26
4700901225   26, 236, 238, 438, 438
4700901226   26, 254, 434, 434
4700901227   26, 236, 238, 240, 254, 328
4700901228   26, 236, 328
4700901229   26
4700901230   26
4700901443   148
4700901444   148
4700901727   206
4700901832   54, 98, 144, 176
4700901987   156
4700902041   106

Parts Catalogue CA2500D/PD (IV/T4F) s/n 10000167xxA015825 -

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Wed Apr 11 13:25:57 UTC 2018

444



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CA2500+Vibratory+Roller+Parts+Catalog+Manual+4812160873

